Hymenoxys grandiflora  Mat with ascending stem Poor Palatable

Penstemon strictus Mat with ascending stem Poor Unpalatable

Salvia pachyphylla Hummock Poor Unpalatable

Sphaeralcea coccinea Hummock Poor Unpalatable

Zinnia grandiflorus Hummock Poor Unpalatable

1Turkey
2Kazakhstan, Central Asia

Table 4. The Sheffield mean monthly average of the temperature during 2010 to 2016

Alizadeh - Hitchmough: Impact of simulated climate change on slug grazing in designed plant communities

  - 3839 -

APPLIED ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH 18(3):3835-3860.

http://www.aloki.hu ● ISSN 1589 1623 (Print) ● ISSN 1785 0037 (Online)
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.15666/aeer/1803_38353860

© 2020, ALÖKI Kft., Budapest, Hungary

Table 5. The Sheffield mean monthly average of rain fall during 2010 to 2016

The average precipitation of Sheffield during the March to September growth season

during the last 50 years was used as the ambient base line during the experiments. This

allowed three precipitation scenarios to be designed around the ambient value

(Ambient – 50%, Ambient, Ambient + 50%) (Table 6).

Table 6. Calculation of water added to the experimental blocks (mm per month) for the

rainfall scenarios based on Sheffield rainfall averages from 1955-2012

Month Average (ambient) Ambient + 50% Ambient – 50% Mean days of rainfall

March 62.9 94.35 31.45 12.3

April 60.0 90 30 10.3

May 60.69 91.03 30.34 9.6

June 67.1 100.65 33.55 9.1

July 60.6 90.9 30.3 9.2

August 67.8 101.5 33.9 9.9

September 64.3 96.45 32.15 8.9

The maximum temperature of Sheffield during the March to September growth

season during the last 50 years was used as a baseline temperature upon which two

temperature scenarios were designed (Temperature: Ambient and Ambient + 3 °C). In

order to achieve the desired 3 °C elevation of air temperature within the growth

cabins, in a calibration study prior to the main experiment with two replications, a

series of different sized vents representing; 10%, 15%, 20%, 30%, 60% of the area of

the wall were cut in one of the polyethylene walls of the growth cabins. The

temperature in cabins with a vent and in those with none was recorded every 30 min